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Date: May 27, 2014 Item #5
TO: GCT Board of Directors
FROM: Lili Marlene T. Tomen
Accounting Manager
RE: Consider Approval of Financial Statements and Schedule of Money

Transfers for April, 2014

Attached for the Board’s approval are copies of GCT’s Financial Statements and
Schedule of Money Transfers for April, 2014.

Attachment
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Gold Coast Transit
Balance Sheet

Fiscal Year: 2014 Period 10 April - 2014

Division: 01 Gold Coast Transit

As of: 04/30/2014

ASSETS

CASH
TOTAL CASH

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

INVENTORY
TOTAL INVENTORY

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

WORK IN PROCESS
TOTAL WORK IN PROCESS

TANGIBLE TRANSIT PROPERTY
TOTAL TANGIBLE TRANSIT PROP
TOTAL ACCUM DEPRECIATION
NET TANGIBLE TRANSIT PROP

PARATRANSIT TANGIBLE TRANS PROP
TOTAL PARATRANSIT TANG. PROP

TOTAL ACCUM DEP'N PARATRANSIT PROP
NET PARATRANSIT TANG PROP

INTANGIBLE ASSETS

TOTAL INTANGIBLE ASSETS

TOTAL ACCUM DEP'N - INT'GIBLE ASSETS
NET INTANGIBLE ASSETS

INVESTMENTS
TOTAL INVESTMENTS

SPECIAL FUNDS
TOTAL SPECIAL FUNDS

OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCRUED PAYROLL LIABILITIES
TOTAL ACCRUED PAYROLL LIAB

ACCRUED TAX LIABILITIES
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$13,765,807.37

$52,171.25

$1,151,175.52

$0.00

$600,788.92

$31,946,756.00
($19,535,294.60)
$12,411,461.40

$2,386,829.51
($2,386,829.51)
$0.00

$39,401.32
($28,456.51)
$10,944.81

$0.00

$6,284,580.64

$169,965.15

$1,160,475.25

$1,012,447.40

$34,446,895.06
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Gold Coast Transit
Balance Sheet

Fiscal Year: 2014 Period 10

April - 2014

Division: 01 Gold Coast Transit

As of: 04/30/2014

TOTAL ACC TAX LIABILITIES

OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL OTHER CURRENT LIAB
ESTIMATED LIABILITIES
TOTAL ESTIMATED LIABILITIES
DEFERRED CREDITS

TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS

TOTAL LIABILITIES

CAPITAL

GOVERNMENT ENTITY OWNERSHIP
TOTAL GOVMT ENTITY OWNERSHIP

GRANTS AND CAPITAL

TOTAL GRANTS AND CAPITAL
ACCUMULATED EARNINGS
TOTAL ACCUMULATED EARNINGS

TOTAL CAPITAL

TOTAL CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES
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$689.67

$8,355,040.17

$0.00

$4,786,948.74

$300,382.55

$18,445,148.42

$385,762.86

$19,131,293.83

$15,315,601.23

$34,446,895.06
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Gold Coast Transit
Income Statement With Approved Budget

Fiscal Year: 2014 Period 10

Division: 01 Gold Coast Transit

As of: 04/30/2014

Jul-2013 Thru Apr-2014

April - 2014 Year To Date Approved Budget
REVENUES
PASSENGER FARES
TOTAL PASSENGER FARES $270,070.52 8.89% $2,626,318.67 86.49% $3,036,600.00
SPECIAL TRANSIT FARES
TOTAL SPECIAL TRANSIT FARES $53,750.00 8.33% $621,957.99 96.43% $645,000.00
AUXILIARY TRANSPORTATION REVENUE
TOTAL AUX TRANS REVENUES $13,913.75 6.96% $194,270.61 97.14% $200,000.00
NONTRANSPORTATION REVENUES
TOTAL NONTRANS REVENUES $7,748.58 40.78% $40,148.71 211.31% $19,000.00
LOCAL GRANTS AND REIMBURSEMENTS
TOTAL LOCAL GRANTS & REIMB $969,691.57 8.33% $9,696,915.70 83.33% $11,636,300.00
STATE GRANTS AND REIMBURSEMENTS
TOTAL STATE GRANTS & REIMB $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $192,000.00
FEDERAL GRANTS AND REIMBURSEMENT
TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS & REIMB $597,962.00 12.23% $2,721,884.00 55.69% $4,887,800.00
DEPRECIATION OFFSET
TOTAL DEPRECIATION OFFSET $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $2,525,800.00
TOTAL REVENUES $1,913,136.42 8.27% $15,901,495.68 68.71% $23,142,500.00
EXPENSES
LABOR
TOTAL LABOR $673,666.23 7.77% $6,355,504.87 73.28% $8,672,800.00
FRINGE BENEFITS
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS $436,607.52 6.95% $4,604,362.93 73.26% $6,285,000.00
SERVICES
TOTAL SERVICES $224,085.44 7.38% $2,317,284.93 76.27% $3,038,300.00
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Gold Coast Transit
Income Statement With Approved Budget

Division: 01 Gold Coast Transit

As of: 04/30/2014
Jul-2013 Thru Apr-2014

Fiscal Year: 2014 Period 10

April - 2014 Year To Date Approved Budget
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
TOTAL MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES $148,094.77 8.79% $1,229,151.06 72.94% $1,685,100.00
UTILITIES
TOTAL UTILITIES $11,285.88 7.69% $116,595.93 79.43% $146,800.00
CASUALITY AND LIABILITY COSTS
TOTAL CASUALTY AND LIABILITY $45,327.72 8.10% $412,262.56 73.68% $559,500.00
FUEL TAXES
TOTAL FUEL TAXES $0.52 0.01% $9,714.89 102.26% $9,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE $24,283.66 13.36% $161,469.16 88.87% $181,700.00
INTEREST EXPENSE
TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE $182.74 4.57% $2,278.61 56.97% $4,000.00
LEASES
TOTAL LEASES $912.52 2.68% $9,125.20 26.84% $34,000.00
TANGIBLE DEPN AND AMORTIZATION
TOTAL TRANSIT DEPN & AMORT $197,466.77 7.86% $2,101,558.03 83.64% $2,512,700.00
PARATRANSIT DEPRECIATION & AMORT
TOTAL PARA DEPN & AMORT. $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00
INTANGIBLE ASSETS DEPN & AMORT
TOTAL INT'BLE ASSETS DEPN & AMORT $1,094.48 8.35% $10,944.81 83.55% $13,100.00
CONTINGENCY
TOTAL CONTINGENCY $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES $1,763,008.25 7.62% $17,330,252.98 74.88% $23,142,500.00
PROFIT/LOSS $150,128.17 0.00% ($1,428,757.30) 0.00% $0.00
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Date

Gold Coast Transit
Schedule of Money Transfers
For the Month of April 2014

Description

Account

From

To

Amount

3-Apr-14
3-Apr-14
9-Apr-14
9-Apr-14
17-Apr-14
17-Apr-14
22-Apr-14
22-Apr-14
30-Apr-14
30-Apr-14

Transfer for Payroll and Accounts Payable
Transfer for Payroll

Transfer for Accounts Payable

Transfer for Payroll

Transfer for Payroll and Accounts Payable
Transfer for Payroll

Transfer for Accounts Payable

Transfer for Payroll

Transfer for Payroll and Accounts Payable
Transfer for Payroll

UB Money Market
UB General Checking
UB Money Market
UB General Checking
UB Money Market
UB General Checking
UB Money Market
UB General Checking
UB Money Market
UB General Checking

UB General Checking
UB Payroll Checking
UB General Checking
UB Payroll Checking
UB General Checking
UB Payroll Checking
UB General Checking
UB Payroll Checking
UB General Checking
UB Payroll Checking

I R < I B T s

405,500.00
264,300.00
329,000.00
3,000.00
843,100.00
269,500.00
185,000.00
35,000.00
407,500.00
253,500.00



Gold Coast Transit

Payroll Information

Period Gross Direct Payroll
Pay Date End Wages Deposits Checks Cut
4-Apr-14 29-Mar-14 $ 339,643.72 $261,733.00 $ 516.67
7-Apr-14 7-Apr-14 $ 794.18 $ - $ 600.05
8-Apr-14 8-Apr-14 $ 2,227.01 $ - $ 1,753.53
18-Apr-14 12-Apr-14 $ 346,702.64 $266,857.86 $ 449.77
22-Apr-14 22-Apr-14 $ 29,500.00 $ - $26,312.29





