

Date: May 27, 2014 Item #5

TO: GCT Board of Directors

FROM: Lili Marlene T. Tomen

Accounting Manager

RE: Consider Approval of Financial Statements and Schedule of Money

Transfers for April, 2014

Attached for the Board's approval are copies of GCT's Financial Statements and Schedule of Money Transfers for April, 2014.

Attachment

Gold Coast TransitBalance Sheet

Fiscal Year: 2014 Period 10 April - 2014	Division: 01 Gold Coast Transit	As of: 04/30/2014
ASSETS		
CASH		
TOTAL CASH	\$13,765,807.37	
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE		
TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE	\$52,171.25	
INVENTORY	A4 454 455 50	
TOTAL INVENTORY	\$1,151,175.52	
OTHER CURRENT ASSETS	to oo	
TOTAL OTHER CURRENT ASSETS	\$0.00	
WORK IN PROCESS	¢600 700 00	
TOTAL WORK IN PROCESS	\$600,788.92	
TANGIBLE TRANSIT PROPERTY TOTAL TANGIBLE TRANSIT PROP	\$24.046.7E6.00	
TOTAL TANGIBLE TRANSIT PROP	\$31,946,756.00	
NET TANGIBLE TRANSIT PROP	(\$19,535,294.60) \$12,411,461.40	
	• , , ,	
PARATRANSIT TANGIBLE TRANS PROP	#0.000.000.54	
TOTAL PARATRANSIT TANG. PROP TOTAL ACCUM DEP'N PARATRANSIT PROP	\$2,386,829.51	
NET PARATRANSIT TANG PROP	(\$2,386,829.51) \$0.00	
INTANGIBLE ASSETS		
TOTAL INTANGIBLE ASSETS	\$39,401.32	
TOTAL ACCUM DEP'N - INT'GIBLE ASSETS	(\$28,456.51)	
NET INTANGIBLE ASSETS	\$10,944.81	
INVESTMENTS		
TOTAL INVESTMENTS	\$0.00	
SPECIAL FUNDS		
TOTAL SPECIAL FUNDS	\$6,284,580.64	
OTHER ASSETS		
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS	\$169,965.15	
TOTAL ASSETS		\$24.446.90E.06
TOTAL ASSETS		\$34,446,895.06
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL		
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE		
TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	\$1,160,475.25	
ACCRUED PAYROLL LIABILITIES		
TOTAL ACCRUED PAYROLL LIAB	\$1,012,447.40	
ACCRUED TAX LIABILITIES		
5/16/2014 3·14·46 PM		Page 1 of 2

5/16/2014 3:14:46 PM Page 1 of 2

Gold Coast Transit Balance Sheet

Fiscal Year: 2014	Period 10	April - 2014	Division: 01 Gold Coast Transit		As of: 04/30/2014
TOTAL ACC TAX LIAE	BILITIES			\$689.67	
OTHER CURRENT LIA				\$8,355,040.17	
ESTIMATED LIABILIT TOTAL ESTIMATED L DEFERRED CREDITS	IABILITIES			\$0.00	
TOTAL DEFERRED C	REDITS			\$4,786,948.74	
TOTAL LIABILITIES					\$15,315,601.23
CAPITAL					
GOVERNMENT ENTITIONAL GOVMT ENTITION				\$300,382.55	
GRANTS AND CAPITATOTAL GRANTS AND ACCUMULATED EAR	CAPITAL			\$18,445,148.42	
TOTAL ACCUMULATE				\$385,762.86	
TOTAL CAPITAL				\$19,131,293.83	
TOTAL CAPITAL AND	LIABILITIES				\$34,446,895.06

5/16/2014 3:14:46 PM Page 2 of 2

Gold Coast Transit Income Statement With Approved Budget

Fiscal Year: 2014 Period 10	Division: 01 Gold Coast Transit		As of: 04/30/2		2014	
	April - 2014		Jul-2013 Thru Apr-20 Year To Date	14	Approved Budget	
REVENUES						
PASSENGER FARES TOTAL PASSENGER FARES	\$270,070.52	8.89%	\$2,626,318.67	86.49%	\$3,036,600.00	
SPECIAL TRANSIT FARES TOTAL SPECIAL TRANSIT FARES	\$53,750.00	8.33%	\$621,957.99	96.43%	\$645,000.00	
AUXILIARY TRANSPORTATION REVENUE TOTAL AUX TRANS REVENUES	\$13,913.75	6.96%	\$194,270.61	97.14%	\$200,000.00	
NONTRANSPORTATION REVENUES TOTAL NONTRANS REVENUES	\$7,748.58	40.78%	\$40,148.71	211.31%	\$19,000.00	
LOCAL GRANTS AND REIMBURSEMENTS TOTAL LOCAL GRANTS & REIMB	\$969,691.57	8.33%	\$9,696,915.70	83.33%	\$11,636,300.00	
STATE GRANTS AND REIMBURSEMENTS TOTAL STATE GRANTS & REIMB	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$192,000.00	
FEDERAL GRANTS AND REIMBURSEMENT TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS & REIMB	\$597,962.00	12.23%	\$2,721,884.00	55.69%	\$4,887,800.00	
	ψ097,302.00	12.2370	ψ2,721,004.00	33.0376	φ4,007,000.00	
DEPRECIATION OFFSET TOTAL DEPRECIATION OFFSET TOTAL REVENUES	\$0.00 \$1,913,136.42	0.00% 8.27%	\$0.00 \$15,901,495.68	0.00% 68.71%	\$2,525,800.00 \$23,142,500.00	
EXPENSES						
LABOR TOTAL LABOR	\$673,666.23	7.77%	\$6,355,504.87	73.28%	\$8,672,800.00	
FRINGE BENEFITS TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS	\$436,607.52	6.95%	\$4,604,362.93	73.26%	\$6,285,000.00	
SERVICES TOTAL SERVICES 5/16/2014 3:12:46 PM	\$224,085.44	7.38%	\$2,317,284.93	76.27%	\$3,038,300.00 Page 1 of 2	

Gold Coast Transit Income Statement With Approved Budget

Fiscal Year: 2014 Period 10	Division: 01 Gold Coast Tr	As of: 04/30/2014				
	April - 2014		Jul-2013 Thru Apr-2014 Year To Date		Approved Budget	
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES						
TOTAL MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES	\$148,094.77	8.79%	\$1,229,151.06	72.94%	\$1,685,100.00	
UTILITIES						
TOTAL UTILITIES	\$11,285.88	7.69%	\$116,595.93	79.43%	\$146,800.00	
CASUALITY AND LIABILITY COSTS						
TOTAL CASUALTY AND LIABILITY	\$45,327.72	8.10%	\$412,262.56	73.68%	\$559,500.00	
FUEL TAXES						
TOTAL FUEL TAXES	\$0.52	0.01%	\$9,714.89	102.26%	\$9,500.00	
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE						
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE	\$24,283.66	13.36%	\$161,469.16	88.87%	\$181,700.00	
INTEREST EXPENSE						
TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE	\$182.74	4.57%	\$2,278.61	56.97%	\$4,000.00	
LEASES						
TOTAL LEASES	\$912.52	2.68%	\$9,125.20	26.84%	\$34,000.00	
TANGIBLE DEPN AND AMORTIZATION						
TOTAL TRANSIT DEPN & AMORT	\$197,466.77	7.86%	\$2,101,558.03	83.64%	\$2,512,700.00	
PARATRANSIT DEPRECIATION & AMORT						
TOTAL PARA DEPN & AMORT.	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	
INTANGIBLE ASSETS DEPN & AMORT						
TOTAL INT'BLE ASSETS DEPN & AMORT	\$1,094.48	8.35%	\$10,944.81	83.55%	\$13,100.00	
CONTINGENCY						
TOTAL CONTINGENCY	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	
TOTAL EXPENSES	\$1,763,008.25	7.62%	\$17,330,252.98	74.88%	\$23,142,500.00	
PROFIT/LOSS	\$150,128.17	0.00%	(\$1,428,757.30)	0.00%	\$0.00	

5/16/2014 3:12:46 PM Page 2 of 2

Gold Coast Transit Schedule of Money Transfers

For the Month of April 2014

Δ	c	20	 nt

Date	Description	From	To	Amount
3-Apr-14	Transfer for Payroll and Accounts Payable	UB Money Market	UB General Checking	\$ 405,500.00
3-Apr-14	Transfer for Payroll	UB General Checking	UB Payroll Checking	\$ 264,300.00
9-Apr-14	Transfer for Accounts Payable	UB Money Market	UB General Checking	\$ 329,000.00
9-Apr-14	Transfer for Payroll	UB General Checking	UB Payroll Checking	\$ 3,000.00
17-Apr-14	Transfer for Payroll and Accounts Payable	UB Money Market	UB General Checking	\$ 843,100.00
17-Apr-14	Transfer for Payroll	UB General Checking	UB Payroll Checking	\$ 269,500.00
22-Apr-14	Transfer for Accounts Payable	UB Money Market	UB General Checking	\$ 185,000.00
22-Apr-14	Transfer for Payroll	UB General Checking	UB Payroll Checking	\$ 35,000.00
30-Apr-14	Transfer for Payroll and Accounts Payable	UB Money Market	UB General Checking	\$ 407,500.00
30-Apr-14	Transfer for Payroll	UB General Checking	UB Payroll Checking	\$ 253,500.00

Gold Coast Transit

Payroll Information

	Period	Gross	Direct	Payroll
Pay Date	End	Wages	Deposits	Checks Cut
4-Apr-14	29-Mar-14	\$ 339,643.72	\$ 261,733.00	\$ 516.67
7-Apr-14	7-Apr-14	\$ 794.18	\$ -	\$ 600.05
8-Apr-14	8-Apr-14	\$ 2,227.01	\$ -	\$ 1,753.53
18-Apr-14	12-Apr-14	\$ 346,702.64	\$ 266,857.86	\$ 449.77
22-Apr-14	22-Apr-14	\$ 29,500.00	\$ -	\$ 26,312.29